SEBC SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS

HEALTH POLICY & PLANNING

Faith Rentz, Subcommittee Chair, Dir. Statewide Benefits Office
Appointee of DHR Secretary

Statewide Benefits Office, DHR — SLC: D620E

841 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100

Dover, DE 19904

Email: Faith.L.Rentz@delaware.gov

David Bentz, Dept. of Health and Social Services
Appointee of DHSS Secretary

1901 N. DuPont Highway-Main Building-SLC: H150
New Castle, DE 19720

Email: David.Bentz@delaware.gov

Matthew Rosen

Appointee of State Treasurer

Office of State Treasurer - SLC: D570D
820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100

Dover, DE 19904

Email: Matthew.Rosen@delaware.gov

Bill Oberle, Legislative Agent of DE State Troopers Assoc.
Appointee for DSTA

6349 N DuPont Hwy

Dover, DE 19901

Email: William.Oberle@comcast.net

Courtney Stewart, Office of Management & Budget
Appointee of OMB Director

Haslet Armory - SLC: D370E

122 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard South

Dover, DE 19901

Email: Courtney.Stewart@delaware.gov

Bert Scoglietti, Office of the Controller General
Appointee of Controller General

Legislative Hall - SLC: D580A

411 Legislative Ave.

Dover, DE 19901

Email: Robert.Scoglietti@delaware.gov

Stuart Snyder, Department of Insurance
Appointee of Insurance Commissioner
Department of Insurance - SLC: D400
841 Silver Lake Boulevard

Dover, DE 19904

Email: Stuart.Snyder@delaware.gov

Keith Warren, Office of Lt. Governor
Appointee of Lt. Governor

Carvel State Office Building- SLC: C1105
820 N. French Street, 8 floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: Keith.Warren@delaware.gov

Ashley Tucker, Admin. Office of the Courts
Appointee of Chief Justice

The Renaissance Centre

405 N. King Street, Suite 507

Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: Ashley.Tucker@delaware.gov

FINANCIAL

Faith Rentz, Subcommittee Chair, Dir. Statewide Benefits Office
Appointee of DHR Secretary

Statewide Benefits Office, DHR — SLC: D620E

841 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100

Dover, DE 19904

Email: Faith.L.Rentz@delaware.gov

Laura Rowe, Delaware State Education Association
Appointee for DSEA

136 E. Water Street

Dover, DE 19901

Email: Laura.Rowe@DSEA.org

Steven Costantino, Dept. of Health and Social Services
Appointee of DHSS Secretary

1901 N. DuPont Highway-Main Building-SLC: H150
New Castle, DE 19720

Email: Steven.Costantino@delaware.gov

Matthew Rosen

Appointee of State Treasurer

Office of State Treasurer - SLC: D570D
820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100

Dover, DE 19904

Email: Matthew.Rosen@delaware.gov

Jeanette Hammon, Office of Management & Budget
Appointee of OMB Director

Haslet Armory - SLC: D370E

122 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard South

Dover, DE 19901

Email: Jeanette.Hammon@delaware.gov

Bert Scoglietti, Office of the Controller General
Appointee of Controller General

Legislative Hall - SLC: D580A

411 Legislative Ave.

Dover, DE 19901

Email: Robert.Scoglietti@delaware.gov

Stuart Snyder, Department of Insurance
Appointee of Insurance Commissioner
Department of Insurance - SLC: D400
841 Silver Lake Boulevard

Dover, DE 19904

Email: Stuart.Snyder@delaware.gov

Keith Warren, Office of Lt. Governor
Appointee of Lt. Governor

Carvel State Office Building- SLC: C1105
820 N. French Street, 8 floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: Keith.Warren@delaware.gov

Ashley Tucker, Admin. Office of the Courts
Appointee of Chief Justice

The Renaissance Centre

405 N. King Street, Suite 507

Wilmington, DE 19801

Email: Ashley.Tucker@delaware.gov
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SEBC SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS

HEALTH POLICY & PLANNING

Matt Clark, American Federation of State, County & Municipal

Employees

Appointee of AFSCME
1625 L St., NW
Washington, DC 20036
Email: mclark@afscme.org

Russell Larson, State Retiree
Appointed by the Governor
Email: Rlarsonpsu@gmail.com

SEBC and SEBC Subcommittee Manager
Stephanie Hartos

Statewide Benefits Office, DHR — SLC: D620E
841 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100

Dover, DE 19904

Email: Stephanie.Hartos@delaware.gov

FINANCIAL

Laurie Ann Atienza, American Federation of State, County &
Municipal Employees

Appointee of AFSCME

1625 L St., NW

Washington, DC 20036

Email: latienza@afscme.org

Russell Larson, State Retiree
Appointed by the Governor
Email: Rlarsonpsu@gmail.com

SEBC and SEBC Subcommittee Manager
Stephanie Hartos

Statewide Benefits Office, DHR — SLC: D620E
841 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100

Dover, DE 19904

Email: Stephanie.Hartos@delaware.gov
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